TR61

WASHOE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MANAGER

Washoe County will close all offices with the exception of essential operations to assist in response and recovery efforts due to the ongoing flooding.

Here are the closures:

- Washoe County Administration Complex
- Washoe County District Court (Veterans Court to be held at Jan Evans)
- Washoe County District Attorney
- Washoe County Library-Center Street Location
- Washoe County Technology Services (Edison Way location)
- Washoe County Public Administrator's Office (Edison Way)
- Washoe County Regional Animal Services Office
- Department of Social Services-350 South Center location
- Sparks Justice Court
- Department of Alternative Sentencing
- Jan Evans Juvenile Justice Center
- All Senior Congregate Meal Sites

Thank You.

Washoe County